

XWELL Unveils "XWELL Rewards" Loyalty Program

July 18, 2023

Refreshed program furthers XWELL's transformation to meet the needs of today's travelers

NEW YORK, July 18, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- XWELL, Inc. (Nasdaq: XWEL) ("XWELL" or the "Company"), an authority in health and wellness solutions for people on the go, today announced its new rewards program, XWELL Rewards, for use at its airport spa brands, XpresSpa® and Treat®. While there are many options of how to spend leisure time at the airport, XWELL is giving us one more reason to choose wellness and relaxation. Plus, new XWELL Rewards members will receive 50 points for signing up and an additional 100 points on their birthday.

"XWELL Rewards is yet another step in the company's ongoing growth towards providing all-encompassing holistic wellness to our guests," said XWELL Chief Executive Officer Scott Milford. "As we continue to expand our offerings in our spas from refreshed retail products to cutting-edge services through partnerships with Wellness Space Brands, Human Touch and Clockwork, we are also enhancing the customer experience and making self-care even more rewarding."

The XWELL Rewards program is simple – treat yourself and be rewarded. Guests will earn one point for every dollar spent and receive a \$5 discount for every 100 points earned at XpresSpa® and Treat® locations, good for products and services. For example, rewards can be earned or redeemed on any retail products or services purchased instore, online or via the XWELL app. In addition to tracking rewards points, the XWELL app serves as a resource for health and wellness needs, featuring a Health Wallet to securely store medical records.

"We know that most travelers make a plan for their dwell time at the airport, and we want to ensure we're rewarding those who make positive, habitual choices to visit XpresSpa® and Treat®," said XWELL Chief Marketing Officer Pablo Henderson. "We want to thank our loyal rewards members who remained with us these past few years, and to encourage others to join XWELL Rewards on their journeys this summer. With air travel dramatically back this year, it will be doubly rewarding to engage in self-care while on the go."

XWELL Rewards members will also have privileges that non-members do not. This includes the opportunity to unlock certain menu items or elevated access to certain services at all XWELL brands in and out of the airport.

XWELL currently has nearly 70,000 active rewards members and looks forward to enhancing the experience for its most valuable customers.

About XWELL, Inc.

XWELL, Inc. (Nasdaq: XWEL) is a leading global health and wellness holding company operating four brands: XpresSpa®, Treat®, XpresCheck® and HyperPointe TM .

- XpresSpa® is a leading airport retailer of wellness services and related products, with 34 locations in 15 airports globally.
- Treat® is a travel health and wellness brand and a fully integrated concept blending technology with traditional brick and mortar offerings to provide a holistic approach to physical and mental well-being for travelers.
- XpresCheck is a provider of screening and diagnostic testing in partnership with the CDC and Concentric by Ginkgo, conducting bio-surveillance monitoring in its airport locations to identify new SARS-CoV2 variants of interest and concern as well as other pathogens entering the country from across the world.
- HyperPointe is a leading digital healthcare and data analytics relationship company serving the global healthcare industry.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain "forward-looking" statements within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. These include statements preceded by, followed by or that otherwise include the words "believes," "expects," "anticipates," "estimates," "projects," "intends," "should," "seeks," "future," "continue," or the negative of such terms, or other comparable terminology. Forward-looking statements relating to expectations about future results or events are based upon information available to XWELL as of today's date and are not guarantees of the future performance of the Company, and actual results may vary materially from the results and expectations discussed. Additional information concerning these and other risks is contained in the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K, Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and Current Reports on Form 8-K, and other Securities and Exchange Commission filings (which reports were filed under the Company's former name, XpresSpa® Group, Inc., prior to its previously announced name change effective October 25, 2022). All subsequent written and oral forward-looking statements concerning XWELL, or other matters and attributable to XWELL or any person acting on its behalf are expressly qualified in their entirety by the cautionary statements above. XWELL does not undertake any obligation to publicly update any of these forward-looking statements to reflect events or circumstances that may arise after the date hereof.

Media Mike Reilly MWW mreilly@mww.com



Source: XWELL, Inc.